1. General
.1. .2.
Contactors
1.1 Certificates: CB, UL, PCT, RCC, VDE, UKRTEST, ESC;
1.2 Electric ratings: AC50/60Hz, 660V, up to 95A;
1.3 Application: remote making & breaking circuits; protect circuit
from over-load assembling with thermal over-load relay; frequent
start-up and control of AC contactor;

1.9 Standard: IEC 60947-4-1.
NC1 Contactor
2. Type Designation
N C 1- - Z
DC operation
Number of contacts
10: 3 N/O main contacts+1 N/O auxiliary contact ( 32A)
01: 3 N/O main contacts+1 N/C auxiliary contact ( 32A)
11: 3 N/O main contacts+1 N/O and 1N/C auxiliary contact ( 40A)
04: 4 N/O main contacts(18A, 32A excluded)
08: 2 N/O and 2N/C main contacts (18A, 32A excluded)
Basic specification, expressed with the rated operational current (380V, AC3)
Design sequence NO.
AC contactor
Company code
3. Technical Data
3.1 AC operation
AC coil operation
C US
Items Model
AC-3
AC-4
AC-3
AC-4
Rated operational
current (A)
380/400V
660/690V
Rated insulation voltage (V)
220/230V
380/400V
660/690V
200VAC
240VAC
460VAC
600VAC
Power of controlled
3-phase
cage motor (AC-3)
AC-3
AC-4
Electric
life
Operating frequency
(operations/h)
Mechanical life
AC-3
AC-4
Electric life
( 10 operations)
3
Mechanical life ( 10 operations)

1.8 Standard: IEC 60947-4-1.
NC1-N, AC Contactor, Reversing & change-over Type
2. Type Designation
N C 1- N
Reversing type contactor
Number of contacts
10: 3 N/O main contacts+1 N/O
auxiliary contact ( 32A)
01: 3 N/O main contacts+1 N/C
auxiliary contact ( 32A)
11: 3 N/O main contacts+1 N/O 1N/C
auxiliary contact ( 40A)
Basic specification, expressed with the rated operational current (380V, AC-3)
Design sequence NO.
AC contactor
Company code
3. Structure
4. Wiring
The contactors are composed of two horizontally mounted contactors through mechanical interlock. The lateral side interlock is mounted
between the two contactors.
-
1L1 3L2 5L3 21 A1 1L1 3L2 5L3 21 A1
2T1 4T2 6T3 22 A2 2T1 4T2 6T3 22 A2
Contactors Contactors
.13. .14.
5. Technical Data
AC coil operation, reversing type
Contactors
Items Model